

Date: 09th April, 2019

To,	To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Listing Department	Exchange Plaza,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower,	⁴ Bandra (E),
Dalal Street,	Mumbai – 400051
Mumbai – 400001 BSE Stock Code: 500083	NSE Stock Code: CENTEXT EQ

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the aforementioned subject, this is to inform you that the Company has received disclosure from **Mr. Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala** as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the disclosure received under the above regulation.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledgement the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

For Century Extrusions Limited

Company Secretary & Company Secretary & (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

Encl.: As above.

Century Extrusions Limited

Regd. & Head Office : 113, Park Street "N" Block, 2nd Floor Kolkata -700 016 (W.B.), India Ph. + 91 (033) 2229 1012/1291 Fax : +91 (033) 2249 5656 E.Mail : century@centuryextrusions.com Website : www.centuryextrusions.com ISO 9001= ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001 ISO 9001-2015 CIN : L27203WB1988PLC043705 Works : WBIIDC Industrial Growth Centre Plot No. 7A, Sector 'B' NIMPURA P.O. : Rakhajungle, Kharagpur - 721 301 Dist. : Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India Ph. : +91 (03222) 233 310/324 Fax : +91 (03222) 233 304 E.mail : works@centuryextrusions.com

Date: 09/04/2019

From, Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala 9 Pretoria Street Middleton Row, Kolkata-700071

To,	To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Listing Department	Exchange Plaza,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower,	Bandra (E),
Dalal Street,	Mumbai – 400051
Mumbai – 400001	
BSE Stock Code: 500083	NSE Stock Code: CENTEXT EQ

۱

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters/Promoter group and Immediate Relatives.

I, Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala, being Promoter of M/s. **Century Extrusions Limited** (hereinafter referred as "the Company") acquired 2995333 (3.74%) Equity Shares of the company by way of gift without consideration-offmarket purchase from my Father-Mr. Vikram Jhunjhunwala (Immediate Relative and Promoter) f the company respectively, forming part of the Promoter Group. The details of same are as under:

Date of Transaction on or after	Name of persons (belonging to promoter & promoter group) Transferor/Seller	Name of the person (belonging to promoter & promoter group) Transferee/Acquirer	No of shares proposed to be acquired by way of gift	% of holding
05 th April, 2019	Mr. Vikram Jhunihunwala	Mr. Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala	2995333	3.74

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst Immediate Relatives and Promoter Group, in term of regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) and (ii) provided under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Consequent to the above acquisition, my holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased from 197500 (0.25%) Equity Shares to 3192833 (3.99%) Equity shares (Annexure attached)

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledgement the receipt of the same.

۱

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala

Signature:

Swarden Thighmach

Encl.: As above.

Copy to:

M/s. Century Extrusions Limited

Regd Office: 113, Park Street, 2nd Floor, 'N' Block, Kolkata-700016

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Century Extrusion BSE Security Code: 50 NSE Stock Code: CEN	0083
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Shivanshu Jhunjhunv	
3.		me of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchan National Stock Exchan	
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/ quisition of shares.	Inter -se transfer of 29 shares among the imme of gift from Mr. Vikran 2995333 nos. to Shivar (Promoters of the Targe	ediate relatives by way n Jhunjhunwala- nshu Jhunjhunwala
5.		levant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making open er.	Regulation 10(1)(a) (i) (SAST) Regulations, 20	and (ii) of the SEBI
6.	accune	quisition was required to be made der regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and - whether it was made within the	10 (5) -Yes -Yes, it was made wit specified under the re	ade under regulation thin the timeline egulations
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Vikram Jhunjhunwala	Yes
	b.	Date of acquisition	05 th April, 2019	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Mr. Vikram Jhunjhunwala	a- 2995333 nos.
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2995333 3.74%	
		Total shares actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2995333 3.74%	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired.	N.A.	
		Price at which shares are actually acquired.	N.A. As acquired without co gift from immediate rel	nsideration by way or latives.

8.	Sł	hareholding details		Pre-Tran	nsaction	Post-T	ransaction
0.	UI			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
-	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		197500	0.25	3192833	3.99
	b	Each Seller / Transferor Mr. Vikram Jhunjhunwala	•	2995333	3.74	NIL	NIL

Your Faithfully,

Shingal Janjums al Signature:

Name: Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala

Date: 09.04.2019 Place: KOLKATA Encl: List of PAC

		CENTURY EXTRUSION LIMITED	LIMITED		
	Regd. Office: 113, PARK STREET, 2ND FLOOR. 'N' BI OCK KOI KATA-ZOOO16	STREET, 2ND FLOOR	N' BLOCK K	01 KATA-700016	
	List of Promoter/Promoter Group with details of holding as on 05 A1 2010	ter Group with detail	s of holding a	DLINA NA 7010	
Sr.No.	Name of Shareh		9 9	6T07.40.00 10 6	
		Pre Acquis	Pre Acquisition/ Sale	Pos	Post Transaction
	1	No of shares/	% w.r.t.	No of shares/	% w.r.t total share
		voting right	total	voting right	capital of TC
			share		
			capital of		
-			TC		
	VIKram Jhunjhunwala (Seller)	2995333	3.744	C	
2	2 Shivanshu Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer)	197500	0.247	3107922	
e	3 Sita Devi Jhunjhunwala	10109934	17 637	× COOUTO	166.5
4	4 Paramsukh Properties (P) Ltd	FUCTION	100.71	1010234	12.637
5	5 Jeco Exports And Einspee 1+4	T07T+C+	124.0	4341201	5.427
2		65/1225	8.214	6571225	8.214
	7 Vinters Capital Market Limited	6549125	8.186	6549125	8.186
-	/ viritage securities Limited	7441831	9.302	7441831	
∞	8 Madhab Prasad Jhunjhunwala	5500	0.007		9.302
6	9 Moulshree Jhunjhunwala	2443700	3.055	DOCC DOCC	0.00/
10	10 Atash Properties & Finance (P) Ltd	452300	0 565	111111	3.055
11	11 Kutir Udyog Kendra (I) Ltd	521000	111	422300	. 0.565
	Total	000170	TCO'N	521000	0.651
		41628649	52.04	11670640	

For CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

١

¥ 8